Classifica Definitiva

Trofeo Emilia Romagna (1" prova, middle) Data: 20/02/2022

Data creazione: 2025/12/19 03:19:06

Categoria: GIALLO

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 FINARDI Sara ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D. 00:33:02

2 BRUNI Catuscia ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D. 00:35:24

3 GHIDINI Sabrina A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi 00:35:27

4 FOGLI Giorgia Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:35:41

5 NIEDERKOFLER Markus CRAL G.T.T. 00:40:48

6 ARDENI Eugenio Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:40:55

7 GROSSO Federica Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:47:17

8 GALLERANI Paolo CRAL G.T.T. 01:28:17

PM PASSERINI Simonetta POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 01:33:56
Categoria: M10

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 VISIOLI Leonardo ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D. 00:24:32

2 ASTOLFI Zeno POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 00:25:15

3 GIACOMIN Fabio POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 01:14:02
Categoria: M12

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 BONATO Luca CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD 00:24:33

2 MARTANI Niccolo' A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 00:34:35

3 CONTI Simone A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 00:37:48

4 CHIRA Davide A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 00:41:41

NP BUSANI Riccardo A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 00:00:00
Categoria: M14

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 RIVOLTA Olmo POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 00:22:44

2 GHIDINI Samuele A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi 00:33:59

3 SUCCI Michele A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi 00:34:40

4 CONGIU Davide A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi 00:51:29
Categoria: M18

Pos. Nome Societa Tempo

1 DE MOLLI Francesco A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 00:48:44

2 CELONA Lorenzo POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 00:49:37

3 BO Nicola A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pitl Pomi 01:19:33



Categoria: M35

Pos.

© 0 N O g b~ WON PP

L e e O e el =
- o N o o wWN P O

Nome
GABROWSKI Karol
VISIOLI Andrea
BALBONI Massimo
CAVAGNIS Stefano
BUSSI Mauro
RAVAGLIA Enzo
D'AMICO Dario
BIGNAMI Giuliano
MUSETTI Diego
GRECO Giovanni
BURANI Giovanni
TRENTINI Rico
CABRINI Aldo
RAMAZZA Stefano
COLONNA Maurizio Leonardo
TALIGNANI Giacomo
REGGIANI Mirko
RONTINI Massimo
DE RENSIS Fabio

Categoria: ME

Pos.

© 00 N o O b~ WN P

Z PR R R R R R R R
I JT o Jonhrswokro

Nome

TAMARRI Emilio
LAMBERTINI Sebastiano
MARZOLINI Gabriele
CALLIGOLA Alessandro
CAVAGNIS Sebastiano Akira
MURER Fabio

RONTINI Mattia
MARZOLLA Andrea
CARBONE Gianluca
VALPIANI Davide
TARQUINI Davide
VOLPONI Giovanni
FAVA Riccardo

SALGO' Stefano
BARBATO Gabriele
PEDRAZZANI Matteo
FIGOLI Alessandro
NANNI Francesco
AMADASI Lorenzo
FRASCAROLI Simone
MIRZA Lucian

Categoria: ROSSO

Pos.

Nome

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
A.S.D. FONZASO

ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI
IL MOSAICO A.S.D.

Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
IKP

IL MOSAICO A.S.D.

IL MOSAICO A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Passi nel Bosco
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.
ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

A.S.D. FONZASO

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

PICCHIO VERDE ASD

OTPGEA ONLUS

IL MOSAICO A.S.D.

OTPGEA ONLUS

ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

OTPGEA ONLUS

Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi

Societa

Tempo
00:34:59
00:35:44
00:37:41
00:39:33
00:43:19
00:46:29
00:56:38
00:57:17
00:57:38
00:57:55
00:58:24
00:58:30
01:07:24
01:07:48
01:22:58
01:29:00
01:37:10
01:42:22
00:00:00

Tempo
00:37:16
00:38:39
00:42:55
00:43:23
00:44:06
00:47:51
00:51:42
00:52:30
00:56:15
00:58:21
01:01:17
01:01:31
01:07:49
01:07:51
01:14:22
01:15:28
01:24:04
01:35:58
00:00:00
00:35:36
00:00:00

Tempo



FAETANINI Giovanni
FIORINI Fabio
ANTONGIOVANNI Roberta
BRESCIANI Lucio
ASTOLFI Riccardo
BAZZICHI Valentina
GARIBOTTI Margherita

~N o o~ W DN P

Categoria: W12

Pos. Nome
1 CALZOLARI Diana
2 ANZOLA Elena
3 RIVOLTA Iris
4 GIACOMIN Greta
NP TUMIATI Francesca

Categoria: W14

Pos. Nome

BONATO Giada
VANTAGGIATO Sofia
NKAIN Nabi Kininla
AMPOLLA Emma
BAGA Irene

ARCARI Elisa

NP CORDOPATRI Lauryn
NP VENDEMMIATI Giorgia
NP ROSI Viola

o 0~ W DN P

Categoria: W18

Pos. Nome
1 MURER Lucia
2 NANNI Gaia

3 NKAIN Nsanglii Dzelamonyuy

Categoria: W35

Pos. Nome

MERKELYTE Roberta
GOLLINI Patrizia
CHAMPALBERT Isabelle
PINCOLINI Samanta
ROSSETTO Katia

NP BERNAGOZZ| Marisa

g b~ WO N PP

CRAL G.T.T.

Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.
IKP

IKP

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
IKP

CRAL G.T.T.

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Societa

CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Piu Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pid Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi

A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina & Pit Pomi

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi
A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina € Pit Pomi

Societa

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO
IL MOSAICO A.S.D.

ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.

A.S.D. FONZASO

POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.

00:45:20
01:06:20
01:14:56
01:17:14
01:23:01
01:23:12
01:45:30

Tempo
00:16:55
00:17:40
00:22:25
00:23:02
00:00:00

Tempo
00:30:04
00:39:41
00:41:07
00:46:10
00:50:09
00:55:24
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Tempo
00:52:26
01:03:55
01:10:40

Tempo
00:41:20
00:49:00
00:54:15
00:55:40
01:00:17
00:00:00



Categoria: WE

Pos. Nome
1 MARZOLINI Michela
2 PAPANDREA Liliana
3 VASSILEVA Tzvetanka

Societa Tempo
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 00:41:46
A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO 00:50:18

A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA 00:56:30



