

# Classifica Definitiva

Trofeo Emilia Romagna (1^ prova, middle)

Data: 20/02/2022

Data creazione: 2025/12/19 03:19:06

---

## Categoria: GIALLO

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	FINARDI Sara	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:33:02
2	BRUNI Catuscia	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:35:24
3	GHIDINI Sabrina	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:35:27
4	FOGLI Giorgia	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:35:41
5	NIEDERKOFLER Markus	CRAL G.T.T.	00:40:48
6	ARDENI Eugenio	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:40:55
7	GROSSO Federica	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:47:17
8	GALLERANI Paolo	CRAL G.T.T.	01:28:17
PM	PASSERINI Simonetta	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	01:33:56

## Categoria: M10

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	VISIOLI Leonardo	ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.	00:24:32
2	ASTOLFI Zeno	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:25:15
3	GIACOMIN Fabio	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	01:14:02

## Categoria: M12

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	BONATO Luca	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:24:33
2	MARTANI Niccolò	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:34:35
3	CONTI Simone	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:37:48
4	CHIRÀ Davide	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:41:41
NP	BUSANI Riccardo	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

## Categoria: M14

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	RIVOLTA Olmo	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:22:44
2	GHIDINI Samuele	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:33:59
3	SUCCI Michele	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:34:40
4	CONGIU Davide	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:51:29

## Categoria: M18

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	DE MOLLI Francesco	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:48:44
2	CELONA Lorenzo	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:49:37
3	BO Nicola	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	01:19:33

## Categoria: M35

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	GABROWSKI Karol	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:34:59
2	VISIOLI Andrea	ERIDANO ADVENTURE A.S.D.	00:35:44
3	BALBONI Massimo	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:37:41
4	CAVAGNIS Stefano	A.S.D. FONZASO	00:39:33
5	BUSSI Mauro	ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI	00:43:19
6	RAVAGLIA Enzo	IL MOSAICO A.S.D.	00:46:29
7	D'AMICO Dario	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	00:56:38
8	BIGNAMI Giuliano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:57:17
9	MUSSETTI Diego	IKP	00:57:38
10	GRECO Giovanni	IL MOSAICO A.S.D.	00:57:55
11	BURANI Giovanni	IL MOSAICO A.S.D.	00:58:24
12	TRENTINI Rico	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:58:30
13	CABRINI Aldo	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	01:07:24
14	RAMAZZA Stefano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	01:07:48
15	COLONNA Maurizio Leonardo	A.S.D. Passi nel Bosco	01:22:58
16	TALIGNANI Giacomo	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	01:29:00
17	REGGIANI Mirko	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	01:37:10
18	RONTINI Massimo	ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI	01:42:22
FT	DE RENSIS Fabio	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:00:00

## Categoria: ME

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	TAMARRI Emilio	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:37:16
2	LAMBERTINI Sebastiano	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:38:39
3	MARZOLINI Gabriele	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:42:55
4	CALLIGOLA Alessandro	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:43:23
5	CAVAGNIS Sebastiano Akira	A.S.D. FONZASO	00:44:06
6	MURER Fabio	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:47:51
7	RONTINI Mattia	ASDS CARCHIDIO-STROCCHI	00:51:42
8	MARZOLLA Andrea	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:52:30
9	CARBONE Gianluca	A.S.D. AMATORI ORIENTEERING GENOVA	00:56:15
10	VALPIANI Davide	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:58:21
11	TARQUINI Davide	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	01:01:17
12	VOLPONI Giovanni	PICCHIO VERDE ASD	01:01:31
13	FAVA Riccardo	OTPGEA ONLUS	01:07:49
14	SALGO' Stefano	IL MOSAICO A.S.D.	01:07:51
15	BARBATO Gabriele	OTPGEA ONLUS	01:14:22
16	PEDRAZZANI Matteo	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	01:15:28
17	FIGOLI Alessandro	OTPGEA ONLUS	01:24:04
18	NANNI Francesco	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	01:35:58
NP	AMADASI Lorenzo	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00
RI	FRASCAROLI Simone	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:35:36
RI	MIRZA Lucian	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

## Categoria: ROSSO

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
------	------	---------	-------

1 FAETANINI Giovanni	CRAL G.T.T.	00:45:20
2 FIORINI Fabio	Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D.	01:06:20
3 ANTONGIOVANNI Roberta	IKP	01:14:56
4 BRESCIANI Lucio	IKP	01:17:14
5 ASTOLFI Riccardo	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	01:23:01
6 BAZZICHI Valentina	IKP	01:23:12
7 GARIBOTTI Margherita	CRAL G.T.T.	01:45:30

## Categoria: W12

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	CALZOLARI Diana	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:16:55
2	ANZOLA Elena	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:17:40
3	RIVOLTA Iris	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:22:25
4	GIACOMIN Greta	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:23:02
NP	TUMIATI Francesca	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

## Categoria: W14

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	BONATO Giada	CSI SASSO MARCONI ASD	00:30:04
2	VANTAGGIATO Sofia	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:39:41
3	NKAIN Nabi Kininla	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:41:07
4	AMPOLLA Emma	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:46:10
5	BAGA Irene	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:50:09
6	ARCARI Elisa	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:55:24
NP	CORDOPATRI Lauryn	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00
NP	VENDEMMIATI Giorgia	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00
NP	ROSI Viola	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	00:00:00

## Categoria: W18

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	MURER Lucia	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:52:26
2	NANNI Gaia	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	01:03:55
3	NKAIN Nsanglii Dzelamonyuy	A.S.D. Atletica Interflumina è Più Pomì	01:10:40

## Categoria: W35

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	MERKELYTE Roberta	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:41:20
2	GOLLINI Patrizia	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:49:00
3	CHAMPALBERT Isabelle	IL MOSAICO A.S.D.	00:54:15
4	PINCOLINI Samanta	ORIENTEERING PARMA A.S.D.	00:55:40
5	ROSSETTO Katia	A.S.D. FONZASO	01:00:17
NP	BERNAGOZZI Marisa	POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D.	00:00:00

## Categoria: WE

Pos.	Nome	Società	Tempo
1	MARZOLINI Michela	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:41:46
2	PAPANDREA Liliana	A.S.D. ORIENTEERING CLUB APPENNINO	00:50:18
3	VASSILEVA Tzvetanka	A.S.D. ARCO DI CARTA	00:56:30